

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-005 ⁻	19	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda	a Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERV	ISORS
On agenda:	6/23/20)15		Final action	: 6/23/2015	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Targeted Case Management Provider Participation with the California Department of Health Care Services, as follows:					
	a) Approve and authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute an Amendment to Agreement No. 42-1318, the Medi-Cal Targeted Case Management Provider Participation Agreement with the State of California, Department of Health Care Services for services allowable for Federal Financial Participation, anticipated to be \$1,250,000.00 for the 5-year period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2018;					
	b) Authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute any other documents necessary to carry out Targeted Case Management Provider activities under Agreement No. 42-1318, including the Certification Form CCC-307, the Certification Regarding Lobbying, and any future amendments that do not change the amount or term of the Agreement; and					
	c) Determine that the above actions are organizational and administrative activities of government that are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b) (5) of the CEQA Guidelines.					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. ADM FISCAL TCM Agreement A01					
Date	Ver. Ac	ction By			Action	Result
6/23/2015	1 B	OARD	OF SUPERVI	SORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Targeted Case Management Provider Participation with the California Department of Health Care Services, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute an Amendment to Agreement No. 42-1318, the Medi-Cal Targeted Case Management Provider Participation Agreement with the State of California, Department of Health Care Services for services allowable for Federal Financial Participation, anticipated to be \$1,250,000.00 for the 5-year period July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2018;

b) Authorize the Public Health Department Director to execute any other documents necessary to carry out Targeted Case Management Provider activities under Agreement No. 42-1318, including the Certification Form CCC-307, the Certification Regarding Lobbying, and any future amendments that do not change the amount or term of the Agreement; and

c) Determine that the above actions are organizational and administrative activities of government that are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to section 15378(b)(5) of the CEQA Guidelines.